KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form CDP-5 August 2004 Form must be Typed

EXPLORATION & PRODUCTION WASTETRANSFER

Operator Name: Devon Energy Prod. Co., L.P.	License Number: 32606		
Operator Address: 20 N. Broadway, Oklahoma City, OK 73102			
Contact Person: Tonja Rutelonis	Phone Number: (405) 552 - 4515		
Permit Number (API No. if applicable): 15-189-22589-0000	Lease Name: Rector 11		
Source of Waste: Dike Emergency Pit Workover Pit Burn Pit Steel Pit Spill / Escape	Well Number: 3		
Type of waste to be disposed: Fluid Soil Mud / Cuttings	Other:		
Amount of waste: No. of loads11,640 Barrels	YDS		
Destination of waste: 📝 Reserve Pit 📗 Disposal Well 📗 Lease Roo	ad Dike / Berm Other:		
If waste is transferred to another reserve pit, is the lease active? Yes	No		
Docket No.: 15 189 22589 0000	Date of Waste Transfer: 6/23/6, See A4chels and Colors License No.: 32606 Sec. 11 Twp. 34 R. 38 East West County: Stevens ATTACHED Sheet RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION CONT OCT 0 3 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISIL WICHITA KS		
The undersigned herby certifies that he / she is Operations Engine for Devon Energy Prod. Co., L.P. (Co.), a duty aut and correct to the best of his / her knowledge and belief. Subscribed and sworn to before me on this 2nd day of October My Commission Expires: 2-3-10	thorized agent, that all information shown hereon in this will will will will will will will wi		



Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. 20 N. BROADWAY
OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73102

RECEIVED
SEP 18 2007
LAND DEPARTMENT

September 4, 2007

Re: Exploration and Production Waste Transfer Form RECTOR 11 Lease Well No. 3 NWSWSE 11-34-38W STEVENS County, Kansas API No. 15189225890000

Dear Sirs:

Kansas Corporation Commission records show that the above referenced well was spudded on 6/22/2007, and was located in a sensitive ground water area. When the C-1, Intent to Drill Form, was returned to you there was a letter explaining the method of pit construction and the need to file the CDP-5 (August 2004), Exploration and Production Waste Transfer Form. This letter also stated the necessity to haul fluids at various stages in the drilling process. A review of our records reveals that a completed CDP-5 form has not been returned to the Kansas Corporation Commission.

According to K.A.R. 82-3-602, "Within 30 days after the transfer of the waste, each operator shall file a form prescribed by the commission with the conservation division reporting any transfer of pit waste from the lease".

A separate CDP-5 form must be filled out for each location where surface pit waste was disposed of that originated at the referenced lease. **Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:** http://kcc.ks.gov/conservation/forms/. Please return completed CDP-5 form(s) to this office within 30 days of receipt of this letter. Your cooperation in complying with this regulation is appreciated.

If you have any questions or concerns, please call Sammy Flaharty at (316) 337-6227.

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

OCT 0 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Location of	waste disposal	
Operator N	ame: Devon Ener	gy Production Company, L.P.
License No	. 32606	
	ne: Rector 11 #3	
API 15-189	-22589-0000	
Sec. 11-T3	4-R38W	
Stevens Co	ounty, KS	
Date of Tra	insfer:	
Date	BBLs	
6/23/2007	1200	
6/24/2007	1560	
6/25/2007	1200	
6/26/2007	960	
6/27/2007	720	
6/28/2007	840	
6/29/2007	960	
6/30/2007	840	
7/2/2007	1080	
7/4/2007	1680	
7/6/2007	600	
TOTAL	11640	

RECUIRED ENGINEERING

OCT 0 3 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Devon Energy Corporation 20 N. Broadway, Oklahoma City, OK 73102

		V
H	A	\mathbf{A}
_	<i>1</i>	\mathcal{A}

Date: 10/3/07

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

. <u> </u>	Kansas Corporation Commissio
·· ·· <u>-</u> ·	Wichita, KS
	Sammy Flaharty
Phone:	316-337-6227
Fax phone:	316-337-6211

From:	
	Tonja Rutelonis
	Devon Energy Corporation
<u></u>	
Phone:	405-552-4515
Fax phone:	405-552-7695 or 7813

REMARKS:	Urgent	For your review	Reply ASAP	Please comment	
Following is the a well in Stevens Co		ation you requested to	o complete the Form (CDP-5 for our Rector	11 #3
Please contact me	if you have any	questions.			
Thank you,			RECE		
Tonja Rutelonis			KANSAS CORPCRAT	TOM COMM SSICN	
tonja.rutelonis@d	vn.com		OCT 0	3 2007	

CONSERVATION DIVISION W.CHITA, KS